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. Clearfield, PA 16830

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

@ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

- - D. Is delivery address different from iteri
1. Article Addressed to: o If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

. Date of Delivery

A Rsceived by (Please Print Clearty)

O Agent
O Addressee *

Richard A. Ireland
* 650 Leonard Street

. 3. Service Type
M Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered eturn Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service labe

7001 1940 0001 9407 5031

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt
Johnse

102695-00-M-0952

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

f "’/ 'L'7/ o

"0 Agent
0O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

Keith Snyder
RR #1 Box 453
Curwensville, PA 16833

3. Service Type NLYo

L Certified Mail gjoress Mail )
O Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Maili [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) B es
2. Article Number (Copy from service labei -
7001 1940 0001 3407 5024 3
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL
.} COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Clearfield County
JUDICIAL DISTRICT

FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. O‘& 100 CO
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

46-3-02

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

Jack Johnson 46-3-02 Richard A. Ireland
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ey STATE 7P CODE
R.R. #1 Box 32 Grampian PA 16838
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) (Defendant)}

05/24/02 Keith Snyder vs. Jack L. Johnson, et al

CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

cv _123-02

i ?OAL’”M %mw for Jack %Anfm}

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCRIP No. Vit appeliant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Keith Snyder

i , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)

{Common Pleas Na. Oa ) l 00/ - (‘/) ) within twenty (20) days aofter service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
ne r
Signature of appellan: his attome%r__a .
RULE: To_ Keith Snyder , appellee(s). & afa\a>
Name of appellee(s)

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2) i you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. (\) %’
w...(%mm 003, Wl L

FILED

JUN 242002
0/5’152 0’%7 40.00

William A, Shaw
_ Prethenetaty (c o Cvﬂ, W
v
AGPG 31200 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY




" PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ;88

'AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
[]. @ copy of the Notice of Appeal, Commen Pleas No.

, , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(cate of service) ., [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) , 0N

. L] by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
[land further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on ‘ . [ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS DAY OF , '
Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on

RN \uu\J

R WINCIA ), AN



.> BELIN AND KUBISTA; Page 4

Fleces’ﬂled.‘: 6/19/02 16:41; 8147655336
36/19/2002 16:20 8147655336 DJ IRELAND PAGE B4
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF_CLEARFIELD __ CIVIL CASE
[ ag. Dl No: PLAINTIFF: NAME anc ADDRESS 1
46-3-02 'gNYDER, KBITH
DJ Name: Hon RR1, BOX 453
RICHARD A. IRELAND CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
aen: 650 LEONARD STREET ‘ L J
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
OEFENDANT: NAME and ADORESS
raiprone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [JOHNSON, JACK L., BT AL. B
RR1, BOX 32
GRAMPIAN, PA 16838
RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: Ccv-0000123-02
CLEARPIELD, PA 16830 Date Fiied:  3/07/02
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
— Judgment: _POR PLAINTIFF
Judgment was entered for: (Name) _SNVDER, KEITH
[Z] Judgment was entered against: (Name) __JOHNSON, JACK L
in the amount of $ & f/58.50 on: (Date of Judgment) 5/24/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_5,750.00
‘ Judgment Costs ¢ 108.50
, o L Interest on Judgment $__ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_5,858.50
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
AttachmentAct 5 of 1896 $ Post Judgment Credits .
Post Judgment Costs - J
[] Levy is stayed for days or [_| generally stayed. S
Certifled Judgment Total $____

D Objaction to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

MA.Y_2_4..}E(_1_1— Date ___-:B.L-Q /&) Q0. L , District Justice

gment.

| certify that this Is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the jud

Date , District Justice

My commigsion expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AQOPC 315-99



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

et OF. CLEARFTELD NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [SNYDER, KEITH i
DJ Name: Hon. RR]., BOX 453
RICHARD A. IRELAND CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

Addesss §5(0 LEONARD STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA L VS. -
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 765-5335 16830 [JOHNSON, JACK L., ET AL. 7

RR1, BOX 32
GRAMPIAN, PA 16838

RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000123-02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 3/07/02
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: FOR PLATNTIFF
@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __SNYDER, KEITH

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name)  JOHNSON, LYNN

Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

in the amount of § 5,858.50 on (Date of Judgment) 5/24/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment 5 5,750.00
Judgment Costs g 108.50
. L . . Interest on Judgment s .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees S .00
Total $ 5,858.50
\:‘ Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits S
Post Judgment Costs R
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. m—m————=——o—
Certified Judgment Total §
Date

Place:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

MAM Date 2e0 00 Juoa O , District Justice
| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
Date , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTYOF __ Clearfield ; S

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. __02-1001-CD , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) _July 1, 2002 . [J by personal service by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) _Keith Snyder ,on
June 27, 2002

L] by personal service [x] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto

and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on _June 27, 2002

, , [J by personal service by (certified) (registered) -
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
- ‘
THS And_ oA Oy __JL_EM

" Signature 4 {=¥iicial before whom afidavit was made
H PV,

Signature of affiant

FILED

WL 022002 . -
’df‘3r‘a’1;“;; )
Willlam A, Sh

.

".
aw
Prethe’netary' See Attached

[4

| Ly
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM
Clearyield County

TRICT

JUDICIAL IS DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. (}& . l(\(\, | (‘ﬂ
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

46-3-02

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG, DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

Jack Johnsou 46-3-02 Richard A, Ireland
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE Zw CODE
R.R. #1 Box 32 Grampian Pa 16338
DATE OF JUOGMENT N THE CASE OF ( Plaintiff) (Defendant)

05/24/02 Keith Snyder vs Jack L, Johnsomn, =2t al

CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

cv _123-02

i ﬁrAL"‘ W momw 1(:[ 3714'_ Jo/«/z .(DI\)

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. R.C‘.EJ.,PI' No \[/jf appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Keith Snyder

— sappellee(s), to file o complaint in this appeal
Name of appeliee(s) - R, ¥ e ‘

S Coo #9.4 .
(Common Pleas No. ﬁﬂ i ! aATE f Q ) within twenty (20) days after sérvice of rule orsuffer gr;\t‘r'y;pf.judgmenf of non pros.

RULE: To__ Keith Savder , appellee(s). »
Name of appeliee(s)

his attomey or agent
. j;<4fa:>

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

{3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. é) M/
Dafe:QV’! 11¢ 94' (Qaﬂd 'Ld’

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

{ haraby certity this to be & true
and attested copy of tha original
statement filad inthia case,

~JUN 242002

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF;_CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
IVIL CASE

Mag. DisL No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS -
46-3-02 [SNYDER, REITH
DJ Name: Hon. RR1, BOX 453
RICHARD A. IRELAND CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
Adaress: 650 LEONARD STREET L
CLEARFIELD, PA Vs. -
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS _
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [JOHNSON, JACK L., ET AL.
RR1, BOX 32
GRAMPIAN, PA 16838
RICHARD A. IRELAND L -
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000123-02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 3/07/02
- -C
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: 1092~ \oo\ 0
Judgment: —FOR_PLAINTIFF
@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __SNYDER, KEITH
@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __ . JOHNSON, JACK L.
in the amount of $ 5.,858.50 on: (Date of Judgment) 5/24/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_5,750.00
' Judgment Costs $__108.50

D This case dismissed without prejudice.

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

D Levy is stayed for

D Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or D generally stayed.

$ .00
.00

$ 5,858.50

Interest on Judgment
Attorney Fees
Total

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

Date: i Place:
— JUL 0 82002
Time: 0112\‘”/}\«5 ,
— William A Shaw
Prethonota

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT

OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

MAY 24 2002 o 00 Gwon ©

, District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the r

L0120 ome il

ord of the pro

ings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006

AOPC 315-99

SEAL



N

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-02
DJ Name: Hon.
RICHARD A. IRELAND
Aagress: 650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

Tetephone: (814 )y 765-5335 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

[SNYDER, KEITH o

RR1, BOX 453

CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

L |
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[JOHNSON, JACK L., ET AL. T

RR1, BOX 32
GRAMPIAN, PA 16838

L

Docket No.: CV-0000123-02
Date Filed: 3/07/02

FOR PLAINTIFF

Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _SNYDER, KEITH

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __ JOENSON. LYNN

in the amount of $ 5,858.50 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
D Damages will be assessed on:
D This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

[:] Levy is stayed for

[ ] Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or D generally stayed.

(Date of Judgment) 5/24/02
(Date & Time)

Amount of Judgment $.5,750.00

Judgment Costs $ 108.50

Interest on Judgment $__ .00

Attorney Fees $ .00

Total $_5,858.50

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

MAY 24 002 0. =200 Guoa D

JuL

, District Justice

| 61!1%%'?1 this is a trug ar?d correct copy of ‘th record of the

edings containing the judgment.
Date , District Justice

<<

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-99

2006

SEAL






FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR @ (\@
%3}/. :

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR . FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005 .

RE: 02-1001-CD
Keith Snyder vs. Jack Jackson

Dear Keith Snyder:

' Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The '@ %
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

e '\., .
R Yo
vy Py "
SN 11V VS
et LY
" - e,

David S. Meholick ) F:ﬂl:Ei[D

Court Administrator
SEP 122005Y)

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Cierk of Courtg



FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1001-CD
Keith Snyder vs. Jack Jackson

Dear Jonathan Jewell, Esq.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. . -

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
| a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
\ to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
1 County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, oPennsylvania 16830. The
| Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before

November 17, 2005. ‘

- If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

- - -

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator




Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Keith Snyder
Vs. 02-1001-CD

Jack Jackson

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 17" day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

Cotp My

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

FILED

NOV 1720

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



